\mendment No, 2 to Agreement No. 2015-0052-CSDIPL,

AMENDMENT NO.2 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY
AND ACCOUNTABLE HEALTHCARE STAFFING, INC.
FOR TEMPORARY NURSING SERVICES

. st
THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into on the c? | day of ,
2017. by and between Santa Fe County (hereinafter referred to as the “County™), a'golitical

subdivision of the state of New Mexico and Accountable Healthcare Staffing, Inc. (hereinatier
“Contractor™).

WHEREAS. in accordance with NMSA 1978, Section [3-1-125, the County issued a

Letter of Interest (LOI) No. 2015-0052-CSD/PL for Temporary Nursing Services for the Santa Fe
County Mobile Health Van; and

WHEREAS, the County and Contractor entered into Agreement No. 2015-0052-CSD/PL
on September 4, 2014 (the Agreement) to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, according to Section 15 (No Oral Modifications: Written Amendments
Required) the Agreement may be amended by an instrument in writing executed by the parties;
and

WHEREAS, the term of the Agreement is due to expire September 4, 2017 and the
County wishes to extend the term tor another one year; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term one year to
September 4, 2018,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions contained herein,
the parties agree as follows:

|. Article 4. (Effective Date and Term) is amended by inserting subparagraph C to read as
follows:
C. By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended from September 4,
2017 to September 4, 2018. unless earlier terminated pursuant to Section 3
( Termination) or Section 6 (Appropriations and Authorizations)
2. All other provisions of Agreement No. 2015-0052-CSD/PL not amended or

modified by Amendment No. | or this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and
tfect,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 as of the
date first written above.



Santa Fe C ounty Manager

Approved as to form:

@MM/M

Gregory S. Shaffer
Santa Fe County Altorney

IF u%rtmmt Approval:

Don D. Moya
Santa Fe County I-umm.u Director

CONTRACTOR:

Bv:

(Print Name)

its:

(’rint Title)

vendment No. 2 to Agreement No, 2015-0032-CSD/PL

2+ 1\

Date

§-)3 -7
Date

Yo

Date

Date




demlamenr New 7 vo Agrecament Mo, 013-0052-CS1) P

SANTA FE COUNTY:

it e ety

Katherine Maller Date
Santa Fe County Manayer

\pproved as to lonmn;

.’/"—j e 4 )

4 ook s A4 Rk /. -7 —?-
L i Fimedle A S L
Dregory 8, Shatter -« Date
santa Fe County Altomey
Vinapeg Department .-'\pﬂrm'ul:
__.r ~] l_.ﬁ } .:.J’ B
st Phod i
Don D. Mova i Date

Santa Fe County Finance Director

Dute

't Nmnci

lts: (/J/ﬁ’,m g./.c:v_’z_,_,cf)_.e{_@c:e//

iPrint Title)






